REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

(PLEASE TYPE)
Date June 23, 1999 Docket No. 990810=
1. Division Name/Staff Name <u>Communications/Isler</u>
2. OPRCommunications/Isler
3. OCR Legal Services
4. Suggested Docket Title Request for Cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 2795 by Vincent R. Gulino d/M
Gulino Communications, Effective 07/31/98
 Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (<u>Match representatives to clients.</u>)
1. Parties and their representatives (if any)
Vincent R. Gulino
2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)
6. Check one: XX_ Documentation is attached.
Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

14

- 2

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07626 JUN 23 8 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORIGINAL **Bernice Gulino** 893 SW 14th Ct. Merfield Beac, FL 83442-6022 DEPOSIT D148 JUN 0 8 1999 Division of administration Bureau of Fiscal Services 285 50.00 R.H.F. Floride Table Service Conm. 12.50 p for I 2540 Shumard Oak Blod 15/99 Gulino Communication RICK Moses cancel RAT'S fee's because RHR / owner Vincent Sulino passed away in July of 1998 and busines los sold. Pay Telephone # 2795 Company Code TE 435 Paying fees, Renaltus + interest = 66.50

	285
AFA	BERNICE M. GULINO
APP	DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442
CAF	
CMU	PAY TO THE
CTR	ORDER OF Contract Community (66, 20
EAG	Doilars Doilars
LEG	DOLLARD DOLLARD
MAS	Washington Mutual
OPC	Washington Mutual Bank, FA Deerfield Beact/Military Financial Center 1764
RRR	1305 S. Military Trell Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 24 hour Costomer Service
SEC	MEMO Cancellation of RAFS-1998 Olimice X aline m
WAW	MEMO Cancellation of AHT 3 - 11 - NUR 14 A and
OTH	
₹8 369 48	

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

DATE: TO:	May 20, 1999 Gulino Communications
	Paula Isler, (850) 413-6502-voice; 413-6503-fax; internet address is: pisler@psc.state.fl.us
RE:	Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 2795; Company Code TE435

The Commission received the note from this company on April 19, 1999, which stated that Mr. Gulino had passed away and that the company was sold in July 1998. Commission rules provide that if a certificate is active for any day during a calendar year, regulatory assessment fees (RAFs) are owed for the year. According to the Commission's Division of Administration's records, the 1998 RAFs were due by February 1, 1999, and as of this date, we do not show receipt of payment. I can make the effective date of the cancellation July 31, 1998 so that you will not owe the 1999 RAFs. Details of the past due charges are provided below:

Year	Fee	Penalty	Interest	Comment
1991	-0-	\$2.50	\$.50	The RAF was paid on 2/18/92 but the penalty and interest was not paid.
1 995	-0-	\$1.25	\$.25	The RAF was paid on 1/31/96 but the penalty and interest was not paid.
199 8	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	Payment was due 2/1/99. No payment was received. Payment must be postmarked by 5/31/99 to avoid an increase in the penalty & interest charge.

		Total	\$50.00	\$13.75	\$2.75	Grand Total: \$66.50
--	--	-------	---------	---------	--------	----------------------

11. · · ·

The past due amount of \$66.50 must be paid in full before the certificate can be voluntarily canceled. If the 1998 RAF payment is mailed in June 1999, the total amount increases to \$69.50 since the penalty and interest increase each month. Payment should be mailed to:

Division of Administration Bureau of Fiscal Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Let me know if you have any questions or wish to discuss this. Please respond by June 4, 1999.

STATE OF FLORIDA



STEVE TRIBBLE, DIRECTOR **DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION** (850) 413-6330

Please update your records ,

Bublic s

Julino Communection was sold July, 1998 owner Vincuit Ste has died

TE435 Gulino Communications 2833 S.W. 14th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33442-6022

1. . .

Commissioners

J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

JOE GARCIA, CHARMAN

- May aven INVINC

According to the Commission's records, we have not received payment for your 1998 Regulatory Assessment Fee covering January 1, through December 31, 1998, which was due on February 1, 1999. If your RAF filing and payment are not received by April 1, 1999, your certificate may be canceled, and your account may be referred to the Commission's Division of Legal Services for appropriate action.

This is also to advise that pursuant to Florida Law, you shall add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction thereof up to a maximum of 25%, in addition to the delinquent amount due. If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was paid.

Should you have any questions, please contact Jackie Knight at (850) 413-6267.

Called

9 c: Jackie Knight CD CD